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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PUTNAM COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
— BUSINESS COURT DIVISION --

THE EARLY CONSTRUCTION CO.,
Plaintiff, :  Case No. CC-40-2022-C-88
V. :  Judge David Hammer

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
SERVICE CORPORATION, et al.,

Defendants.

AGREED DISMISSAL ORDER

This day came the Plaintiff, the Early Construction Company, by counsel J.H. Mahaney
and Daniel A. Earl; Defendants, American Electric Power Service Corporation, AEP West Virginia
Transmission Company, Inc., AEP Transmission Company, LLC, and American Electric Power
Company, by counsel W. Bradley Sorrells; and Defendant Joel Sigler, by counsel J. Tyler
Dinsmore, Megan F. Bosak and Michaela L. Cloutier, pursuant to West Virginia Rule of Civil
Procedure 41(a)(2), and jointly advised the Court that this action has been fully settled,
compromised, and agreed. Thereupon, Plaintiff, the Early Construction Company and Defendants,
American Electric Power Service Corporation, AEP West Virginia Transmission Company, Inc.,
AEP Transmission Company, LLC, American Electric Power Company, and Joel Sigler, jointly
moved the Court to dismiss this action with prejudice, with each party bearing its own costs and
attorneys' fees. After consideration, the Court is of the opinion to and does hereby GRANT such
motion.

THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that this action be

and the same is hereby dismissed with prejudice and stricken from the docket.



The Clerk is directed to forward certified copies of this Order to all counsel of record.

ENTERED this {{i/( day of ( 555‘3 e 2024

AL

.ﬁd‘g’e David Hammer

Prepared By:

/s/ Megan F. Bosak
J. Tyler Dinsmore (WV Bar #5823)
Megan F. Bosak (WV Bar #11955)
Michaela L. Cloutier (WV Bar #14048)
FLAHERTY SENSABAUGH BONASSO PLLC
P.O. Box 3843
Charleston, West Virginia 25338-3843
tdinsmore@flahertylegal.com
mbosak@flahertylegal.com
mcloutier@flahertylegal.com

Gerhardt “Gage” A. Gosnell II, pro hac vice
James E. Arnold, pro hac vice

ARNOLD & CLIFFORD LLP

115 W. Main Street, 4" Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

P: (614) 460-1608

GGosnell@arnlaw.com
JArmold@arnlaw.com

Counsel for Defendant Joel Sigler



Approved By:

/s/ Daniel A. Earl
J.H. Mahaney (WV Bar #6993)
Daniel A. Earl (WV Bar #6025)
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
611 Third Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia 25701
John.Mahaney@dinsmore.com
Daniel.Earl@dinsmore.com

William M. Mattes, pro hac vice
Justin M. Burns, pro hac vice
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

191 W. Nationwide Blvd., Ste. 200
Columbus, Ohio 43215

bill. mattes@dinsmore.com
justin.burns@disnmore.com

Counsel for Plaintiff

/s/ W. Bradley Sorrells
W. Bradley Sorrells (WV Bar #4991)
ROBINSON & McELWEE PLLC
700 Virginia Street East
Charleston, West Virginia 25301
wbs@ramlaw.com

Jeremy M. Grayem, pro hac vice
ICE MILLER LLP

250 West Street, 7th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Jeremy.grayem@icemiller.com

Counsel for American Electric Power
Service Corporation, AEP West
Virginia Transmission Company, Inc.,
AEP Transmission Company, LLC,

and American Electric Power Company



